
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3176
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2013
PUBLIC PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP TO DIAL
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the implementation of Public Private Partnership provides undue benefit of staggering nearly Rupees 2,00,000 crores to Delhi International Airport (P) Limited (DIAL) owned by GMR;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of the action taken by the Government in this regard;and

(d) the results achieved/proposed to be achieved thereon?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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